
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

11 

3 

168 

66 

57 

23 

Name 

Mitch Ardoin 

Philip Ciesielski 

Mark Whitt 

John Haigler 

Charles Ray 

Ian Jones 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1970 Ford Mustang 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1968 Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

1968 Ford Mustang 

1972 MG B 

Color 

Black 

White/Blue 

Blue 

Silver 

Blue 

White 

Class 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Group 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Laps 

4 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Total Tm 

10:58.712 

11:14.135 

7:26.364 

7:45.755 

8:09.175 

9:03.454 

Best Tm 

2:34.541 

2:45.334 

2:26.877 

2:33.021 

2:39.197 

2:33.818 

In Lap 

1 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:21:57 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

15.423 

Avg. Speed 

60.117 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.877 

Best Speed 

67.403 

Best Lap by 

168 - Mark Whitt 

 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

CW - Race 1 

Race (12:00 Time) started at 12:58:54 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/25/2023 12:46 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(11) Mitch Ardoin 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(3) Philip Ciesielski 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(168) Mark Whitt 
1 
2 
3 

 

(66) John Haigler 
1 
2 
3 

 

(57) Charles Ray 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) Ian Jones 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:34.541 
2:48.251 
2:44.454 
2:49.253 

2:47.616 
2:45.971 
2:45.334 
2:48.197 

2:30.179 
2:29.308 
2:26.877 

2:36.361 
2:35.026 
2:33.021 

2:41.887 
2:43.879 
2:39.197 

2:40.564 
2:35.998 
2:33.818 

Diff 

+13.710 
+9.913 

+14.712 

+2.282 
+0.637 

+2.863 

+3.302 
+2.431 

+3.340 
+2.005 

+2.690 
+4.682 

+6.746 
+2.180 

Time of Day 

13:01:30.819 
13:04:19.070 
13:07:03.524 
13:09:52.777 

13:01:48.698 
13:04:34.669 
13:07:20.003 
13:10:08.200 

13:01:24.244 
13:03:53.552 
13:06:20.429 

13:01:31.773 
13:04:06.799 
13:06:39.820 

13:01:40.164 
13:04:24.043 
13:07:03.240 

13:02:47.703 
13:05:23.701 
13:07:57.519 

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:22:09 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

CW - Race 1 

Race (12:00 Time) started at 12:58:54 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/25/2023 12:46 


