

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

Group 5 Students

CW - Race 1

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

2/25/2023 12:46

933333

Race (12:00 Time) started at 12:58:54

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	11	Mitch Ardoin	1970 Ford Mustang	Black	Student	5	4	10:58.712	2:34.541	1
2	3	Philip Ciesielski	1970 Datsun 240Z	White/Blue	Student	5	4	11:14.135	2:45.334	3
3	168	Mark Whitt	1968 Ford Mustang	Blue	Student	5	3	7:26.364	2:26.877	3
4	66	John Haigler	Ford Mustang	Silver	Student	5	3	7:45.755	2:33.021	3
5	57	Charles Ray	1968 Ford Mustang	Blue	Student	5	3	8:09.175	2:39.197	3
6	23	Ian Jones	1972 MG B	White	Student	5	3	9:03.454	2:33.818	3

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by15.42360.1172:26.87767.403168 - Mark WhittChief Steward - Cathy BarnardOrbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 5 Students

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

CW - Race 1

2/25/2023 12:46

Race (12:00 Time) started at 12:58:54

Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Da
(11) Mitch /	Ardoin										
1	2:34.541		13:01:30.819								
2	2:48.251	+13.710	13:04:19.070								
3	2:44.454	+9.913	13:07:03.524								
4	2:49.253	+14.712	13:09:52.777								
(3) Philip C	2:47.616	+2.282	13:01:48.698								
2	2:45.971	+0.637	13:04:34.669								
		+0.037									
3 4	2:45.334 2:48.197	+2.863	13:07:20.003 13:10:08.200								
-	2.40.197	12.000	13.10.00.200								
(168) Mark											
1	2:30.179	+3.302	13:01:24.244								
2	2:29.308 2:26.877	+2.431	13:03:53.552 13:06:20.429								
3	2.20.077		13.00.20.429								
66) John I											
1	2:36.361	+3.340	13:01:31.773								
2	2:35.026 2:33.021	+2.005	13:04:06.799 13:06:39.820								
3	2.33.021		13.00.33.020								
(57) Charle											
1	2:41.887	+2.690	13:01:40.164								
2	2:43.879	+4.682	13:04:24.043								
3	2:39.197		13:07:03.240								
(23) lan Jo	ones										
1	2:40.564	+6.746	13:02:47.703								
2	2:35.998	+2.180	13:05:23.701								
3	2:33.818		13:07:57.519								

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:22:09 PM